507807521 03/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7854651

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•			
		Name	Execution Date		
RONALD D. STOREF	3		11/30/2017		
ROBERT A. ROBINS	ON		11/30/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MEDI	DIA BLAST & ABRASIVE, INC.			
Street Address:	591 V	591 WEST APOLLO STREET			
City:	BREA	A Contraction of the second seco			
State/Country:	CALIF	FORNIA			
Postal Code:	9282-				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total:	1			
Property Typ	be	Number			
Application Number		18186423			

Phone:	9498551246
Email:	rlau@stetinalaw.com
Correspondent Name:	KIT M. STETINA
Address Line 1:	75 ENTERPRISE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 250
Address Line 4:	ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBLST-030G1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kit M. Stetina/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignments_030A_Signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignments_030A_Signed#p	age2.tif	

	A	3	in a second second	and the second secon
				Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		1		MBLST-030A
		1	1	and the second secon

Whereas, I, Ronald D. Storer, a United States citizen, having a mailing address of 18111 Stratford Circle, Villa Park, California 92861, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ADJUSTABLE ABRASIVE & DUST SEPARATOR for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment.

Whereas, Media Blast & Abrasive, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address of 591 West Apollo Street, Brea, California 92821, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreigh to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the terrh for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30 ⁷⁷⁴ day of <u>OVEWBER</u> , 2017, at	······································
By: I have the	
Ronald D. Storer	
ACKNOWLEDGME	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies of document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuln	nly the identity of the individual who signed the ess, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of)	
County of)	
Onbefore me, (date) (Name, Title of the Officer)	
personally appeared Ronald D. Storer who proved to me on the ba name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the perso executed the instrument.	e that he/she executed the same in his/ner authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State paragraph is true and correct.	of that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 063033 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		MBLST-030A
Whereas, I, Robert A, Robinson, a United States citizen, having a New Mexico 68039, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have in ADJUSTABLE ABRASIVE & DUST SEPARATOR for which an a about the data of this Assignment.	wented-certe	in new and unabli intercomporta in an
Whereas, Media Blast & Abrasive, Inc., a California corporation, 1 Brea, California 92821, hereofter referred to as "Assignee" is det the same.	Taving a mad shous of acqu	ing address of 591 West Apollo Street , uiting the online right, little and interest in
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.60), t and valuable consideration, 1, the Assignor, by these presents do se exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assig order said improvements, and said application and all divisions, rene and all United States Lotters patient which may be granted therein applications for Letters Patient which may hereafter be filled for said the United States, including the full right to claim for any such is convention for the Potection of Industrial Property and other provide be granted for said improvements in any oxinity or countines foreig continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and ressues thereof Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States, whose duty it is to issue patients on applications improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representative instrument. Thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of P Patient to said Assignee, of the entire right, and interest in and is use and behoof of this legal representatives, in the full end of the ten- entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment control of this legal representatives, in the full end of the ten- entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment.	II, Basign and Fleas presen pris. Assigner wals, continu- on and all re- improvement application II - conferring I price the Unit - conferring I - c	I transfer units said Assignee the full and to do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set (5 antire right, tille and interest in, to and abons, and contrulations-in-part thereof, issues and obtensions thereof, and all his in any country or countries foreign to the poority bonefils of the International realins, and all Letters Patient which may ted States and all extensions, divisions, for hereby authorizes and requests the of hereby authorizes and requests the of any country or countries foreign to the d, to issue all Letters Patient for said real-marks to issue said United States for the sole use and behoof, and for the and Potent may be granted, as fully and unit been made.
ACKNOWLEDGME	ining	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate variate o document to which this cartificate is attached, and not the truthful	order Stres Gleschi	ity of the individual who signed the cy, or validity of that document
State of /		
County of		
Cnbefore me. (data) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Robert A. Robinson who proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledg authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument to acted, executed the instrument	10: 03:195 02 6. 426 tex este 34:5	Busicity everyon, to be the person Project descention the same in busic
I cartify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State paragraph is true and context.	A.,	that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official used.		

RECORDED: 03/20/2023